

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 225 of 2015

Appellant :- Sujan Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajiv Lochan Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- A.K.Sharma

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

Hon'ble Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.

On the request of Sri A.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent, put up this case on 05.09.2025.

Order Date :- 22.8.2025

Abhilash

(Tej Pratap Tiwari, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)