



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 225 of 2015**

Sujan Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajiv Lochan Shukla  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.K.Sharma

---

**Court No. - 44**

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.  
HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.**

1. List again along with Criminal Appeal No. 224 of 2015 on **17th  
September, 2025.**

**September 8,  
2025**

NSC

**(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)**